The Department of Correction may use 9 
funds available to support the administration of the State-County Criminal Justice 10 
Partnership program effective January 1, 1994." 11 

Sec. 2.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of 12 
Correction the sum of six million five hundred thousand dollars ($6,500,000) for the 13 
1994-95 fiscal year to support the implementation and administration of the State-14 
County Criminal Justice Partnership program. 15 

Sec. 3.  This act becomes effective January 1, 1995. 16